

NO. 117 Friday 28th August, 2015

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[233]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF HIGH COMMISSION

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 127(1) of the Constitution and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister tendered after the Prime Minister has consulted with the Public Service Commission, I, SIR FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands do hereby appoint:

PATTESON JOHN OTI

as the Non-resident Solomon Islands High Commissioner to the Republic of Vanuatu.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-eight day of August, 2015.

SIR FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI GOVERNOR-GENERAL [234]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF AMBASSADOR AS RESIDENT REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSOCIATION OF THE SOUTH EAST ASIAN NATIONS (ASEAN)

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 127(1) of the Constitution and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister tendered after the Prime Minister has consulted with the Public Service Commission, I SIR FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint:

SALANA KALU

Ambassador to the Republic of Indonesia as the Solomon Islands Resident Representative to the Association of the South East Asian Nations ("ASEAN").

Made at Honiara this twenty-eighth day of August, 2015.

SIR FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI GOVERNOR-GENERAL

> Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.